MEETING (ENTITY DATE: <u>9/12/2</u>					
STAFF ATTENDAN ROLL 🛛 B, CALL:	CE: <u>Conkling</u> ARKL 🛛 LOEST 🖾 KETTERING \Box MICHAEL \boxtimes NELSON \boxtimes WEISS \Box CLARK				
APPROVAL OF MI	NUTES: MOTION BY: Loest SECOND BY: Nelson				
PLANNING:	$BARKL\boxtimesLOEST\boxtimesKETTERING\squareMICHAEL\boxtimesNELSON\boxtimesWEISS\squareCLARK$				
APPROVAL OF AG					
	BARKL 🖾 LOEST 🖾 KETTERING 🗆 MICHAEL 🖾 NELSON 🖾 WEISS 🗆 CLARK moved Staudenmaier and Jorgensen plat Motion to approve amended agenda – passed 5-0				
AGENDA ITEM:	Yankton Land and Cattle - Rezone				
ADDRESS/LEGAL: Lot 4 in the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 24, Township 94 North, Range 56 West of th Principal Meridian, Yankton County, South Dakota. Containing 130,375 SQ.FT. (2.99 A or less					
COMMENTS:	Mike Stevens – for applicant				
MOTION:	Approve based on Finding of Facts Passed 5-0				
APPROVAL:	MOTION BY: Kettering SECOND BY: Loest				
PLANNING:	\boxtimes BARKL \boxtimes LOEST \boxtimes KETTERING \square MICHAEL \boxtimes NELSON \boxtimes WEISS \square CLARK				
AGENDA ITEM: ADDRESS/LEGAL:	American Tower Corp. – Conditional Use Permit the West half (W1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) excepting Parcel A and the North 150 feet of				
NODILIOS LEGNE.	the South 776.5 feet of the West 370.5 feet and Tract 2 Lucas Addition in the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) AND excepting Tract one (1) Lucas Addition Lot Four (4) in the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (1/4), All in Section Thirty-one (31), Township Ninety-six (96) North, Range Fifty-five (55) west of the 5 th P.M., Yankton County, South				
	Dakota. E911 address is 29654 US HWY 81, Irene, SD				
COMMENTS:	Jim Moser - applicant				
MOTION:	Approve based on Findings of Facts Passed 5-0				
APPROVAL:	MOTION BY: Loest SECOND BY: Nelson				

AGENDA ITEM:	Yankton Land and Cattle - Plat
ADDRESS/LEGAL:	Lot 4 in the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 24, Township 94 North, Range 56 West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Yankton County, South Dakota. Containing 130,375 SQ.FT. (2.99 Acres) More
	or less
COMMENTS:	None
MOTION:	Approve as presented
	Passed 5-0
APPROVAL:	MOTION BY: Kettering SECOND BY: Weiss
	\blacksquare BARKL \boxtimes LOEST \boxtimes KETTERING \square MICHAEL \boxtimes NELSON \boxtimes WEISS \square CLARK
AGENDA ITEM:	Staudenmaier - Plat
ADDRESS/LEGAL:	Lot 38, block 4, Sunrise Addition in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 10, T93N, R55 W of the 5th P.M., Yankton County, South Dakota (Mission Hill South)
COMMENTS:	Removed from agenda
MOTION:	
APPROVAL:	MOTION BY: SECOND BY:
	BARKL 🗆 LOEST 🗆 KETTERING 🗆 MICHAEL 🗆 NELSON 🗆 WEISS 🗆 CLARK
AGENDA ITEM:	James Cwach Revocable Trust - Plat
ADDRESS/LEGAL:	Plat of Tract 1, Brandon Cwach's Addition, in the NW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 25, T94N, R56W
	ot the 5th P.M. Yankton County, South Dakota (Utica North)
COMMENTS:	of the 5th P.M., Yankton County, South Dakota (Utica North) None
COMMENTS:	
	None
COMMENTS: MOTION:	
	None Approve as presented

ADDRESS/LEGAL: Plat of Tyler Jorgensen Addition, in the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 35, T95N, R56W of the
5th P.M., Yankton County, South Dakota (Central)
COMMENTS:
Removed from agenda
MOTION:
APPROVAL: MOTION BY: SECOND BY:
PLANNING: DARKL DOEST KETTERING MICHAEL NELSON WEISS CLARK
AGENDA ITEM: Article 29 Discussion
ADDRESS/LEGAL:
COMMENTS: Board discussion
Public comment - none
MOTION: No action taken
APPROVAL: MOTION BY: SECOND BY:
PLANNING: DARKL DOEST KETTERING MICHAEL NELSON WEISS CLARK
AGENDA ITEM: Public comment ADDRESS/LEGAL:
COMMENTS: None
MOTION: Adjourn Passed 5-0
APPROVAL: MOTION BY: Loest SECOND BY: Nelson
PLANNING: \square BARKL \square LOEST \square KETTERING \square MICHAEL \square NELSON \square WEISS \square CLARK

COMMENTS: MOTION: APPROVAL: MOTION BY: SECOND BY: PLANNING: DARKL DOEST KETTERING MICHAEL ONELSON WEISS CLARK AGENDA ITEM: ADDRESS/LEGAL: COMMENTS: MOTION: MOTION BY: APPROVAL: SECOND BY: PLANNING: □ BARKL □ LOEST □ KETTERING □ MICHAEL □ NELSON □ WEISS □ CLARK AGENDA ITEM: ADDRESS/LEGAL: COMMENTS: MOTION: MOTION BY: APPROVAL: SECOND BY: PLANNING: BARKL LOEST KETTERING MICHAEL NELSON WEISS CLARK AGENDA ITEM: ADDRESS/LEGAL: COMMENTS:

APPROVAL:	MOTION BY:	SECOND BY:	
PLANNING:	🗆 BARKL 🗆 LOEST 🗌 K	ETTERING IMICHAEL INELSON IWEISS ICLARK	